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- STATE OF ILLINOCIS )
o )} 8§
COUNTY OF LAKE )

COUNTY BOARD, LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

REGULAR JUNE, A.D., 2007 SESSION
JUNE 12, AD., 2007

MADAM CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY BOARD:
Your Revenué, Records and Legislation Committee respectfully submits that they

have received the report of Willard R. Helander, County Clerk, for the month of April 2007, as
attached, and asks that it be accepted and placed on file.

Respectfully submitted,

Cepil puolima_

irma

Vige-Chairman
Y/ 2%

A 7L

Revenue, Records & Legislation Committee



FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FINANCIAL REPORT
APRIL, 2007

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT

REIMBURSEMENTS FROM COUNTY CORPORATE FUND

MISCELLANEOUS

DISBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS

DEBIT MEMOS
MISCELLANEOUS

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REDEMPTION FEES
OVERPAYMENTS
INTEREST

OVERAGES OR (SHORTAGES)

DISBURSEMENTS
TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REFUNDS

TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES
TRANSFER OF INTEREST

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

TOTAL

TOTAL

REDEMPTION ACCOUNT

TOTAL

TOTAL DEPCSITS

TOTAL

MONTH

$113.50
$113.50

$102.50
$0.00
$20.00
$122.50

MONTH
$1,7680,217.22
$1,212.00

$639.41

$1,452.88
$1,783,521.51
$0,00
$1,783,521.51

$2,254,578.69
$639.41
$1,178.00
$1.452.88
$2,257,848.98

I, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS

JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF

D KNOWLEDGE.

e

WILLARD R. HELANDER, LAKE CE)UNTY CLERK

THIS REPORT PREPARED BY: (ﬁq PR ;: J»}cgm

. LECNAITIS, CPA TAX EXTENSION

5-15-¢77

Date

FY TO DATE
$0.00

$727.41

$r27.41

$501.00

$0.00
$146.91
5647.91

FY TO DATE
$12,241,034.00
$7,361.00
$31,188.75
$6,731.41
$12,286,315.16
50.00

$12,286,315.16

$12,236,107.97
$31.191.75
$6,572.00
$6,731.41
$12.280,603.13

$599.98

$679.48

$858,311.92

$864,023.95



REVENUE
SOURCE FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010

42030 MARRIAGE LICENSES
46170 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

46171 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)

46180 REDEMPTION FEES
46180 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS {BY MAIL)

46181 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER}

48185 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS
46196 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS

46200 DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY}
46201 DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)

46202 DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY)

46210 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)
46211 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)
46212 BIRTH CARDS (FIRST COPY}

46213 BIRTH CARDS (ADDITIONAL COPY}
48220 CERTIFICATES

46221 CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY

46230 COPIES

46240 MISCELLANEQUS

48430 TAX SALE COSTS

46510 SUB TAX POSTINGS

48860 TAX SALE CERITIFICATE ASSIGNMENT
48870 TAX DEEDS

46880 TAX SALE NOTICES

46890 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS
468900 ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS
46910 OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS

46980 STATE DEATH CERT FEE

49910 DISKS

41150 TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. 1. C.
45350 STATE REIMBURSEMENT

45010 INTEREST

FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010
48010 AUTOMATION FEES

FUND 708§ MGT CENTER 2130010
48230 REAL ESTATE SALES

48240 TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Total

FEE REPORT
April 2007

MONTH
5,070.00
3,218.00

942,00
1,178.00
2,830.00

310.00

§35.00

7.50
786.00

264.00 .

46.00
8,219.00
1,278.00

48.00

246.00
20.00
108.00
250.50
146.15
0.00
0.00
10.00
30.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
86.50
526.00
150.00
0.00

0.00

1,452.88
28,758.53

7,200.00
7,200.00

1,991.00
3,796.24
5,787.24

41,745.77

YEAR

TO DATE
21,445.00
15,351.00
4,170.00
6,572.00
10,570.00
1,120.00
2,425.00
24.00
3,288.00
1,180.00
130.00
48,453.00
6,598.00
114.00
1,120.00
296.50
786.00
963.60
1,864.37
15,544.00
0.00
300.00
130.00
41,196.59
6.00
0.00
434.50
2,276.00
2,113.00
0.00
0.00
6,731.41
196,001.37

35,600.00
35,600.00

3,941.00
14,275.66
18,736.66

250,338.03

2006

MONTH
4,695.00
3,078.00
£98.00
1,170.00
2,660.00
295.00
470.00
6.00
516.00
268.00
24.00
8,070.00
1,092.00
78.00
252.00
33.00
84.00
166.50
44.50
0.00
0.00
10.00
65.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
61.00
440.00
29.00
0.00
0.00
655.73
24,930.73

6,218.00
6,218.00

1,650.00
6,526.45
8,176.45

39,325.18

!, WILLARD R, HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS
JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

I-L-07

WILLARD R. HELANDER, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

J LEQNAITIS, CPA  TAX EXTENSION

P ,
PHEFARED BY: = 2 Btk /i/L T

DATE

PRIOR YEAR
TO DATE

21,700.00
15,342.00
3,758.00
5,796.00
10,320.00
1,325.00
2,558.00
33.00
2,868.00
1,200.00
94.00
42,624.00
5,986.00
408.00

1,262.00

197.00
628.00
2,190.00
1,013.69
13,616.00
0.00
10.00
130.00
35,556.20
12.00
0.00
302.50
2,156.00
2,892.00
0.00

0.00
4172.02
178,149.41

32,806.00
32,714.00

31,313.00
40,373.58
67,245.59

278,109.00
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